

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

Leather & Nylon Gear

SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Inc.	Roper Supply	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	DeSantis olster & Leather Goods	Atlantic Tactical	GT Distributors, Inc.	
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
UNCLE MIKE'S											
1	Loop-back Inner Duty Belt	9791-1	no longer made	n/a	\$ 13.00	not available	no bid	no bid	\$13.48 (DeSant N19)	\$ 9.12	not available
2	Loop-back Inner Duty Belt	8792-1	\$ 12.95	\$ 9.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 9.45	no bid	\$ 9.56	\$13.48 (DeSant N19)	\$ 9.12	\$ 7.93
3	Loop-back Inner Duty Belt	8793-1	\$ 12.95	\$ 9.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 9.45	no bid	\$ 9.56	\$13.48 (DeSant N19)	\$ 9.12	\$ 7.93
4	Loop-back Inner Duty Belt	8794-1	\$ 12.95	\$ 9.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 9.45	no bid	\$ 9.56	\$13.48 (DeSant N19)	\$ 9.12	\$ 7.93
5	Basket-weave Ultra Duty Belt w/ Velcro	7091-1	no longer made	n/a	\$ 28.97	not available	no bid	no bid	\$40.50 (DeSant 1340)	\$ 27.35	not available
6	Basket-weave Ultra Duty Belt w/ Velcro	7092-1	\$ 38.80	\$ 25.88	\$ 28.97	\$ 28.35	no bid	\$ 28.67	\$40.50 (DeSant 1340)	\$ 27.35	\$ 23.80
7	Basket-weave Ultra Duty Belt w/ Velcro	7093-1	\$ 38.80	\$ 25.88	\$ 28.97	\$ 28.35	no bid	\$ 28.67	\$40.50 (DeSant 1340)	\$ 27.35	\$ 23.80
8	Basket-weave Ultra Duty Belt w/ Velcro	7094-1	\$ 38.80	\$ 25.88	\$ 28.97	\$ 28.35	no bid	\$ 28.67	\$40.50 (DeSant 1340)	\$ 27.35	\$ 23.80
9	Basket-weave Ultra Duty Belt w/ Velcro	7095-1	\$ 38.80	\$ 25.88	\$ 28.97	\$ 28.35	no bid	\$ 28.67	\$40.50 (DeSant 1340)	\$ 27.35	\$ 23.80
10	Basket-Weave Keepers	8865-8	\$ 9.45	\$ 6.82	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.90	no bid	\$ 6.98	\$9.00 (DeSantis U01 B/W)	\$ 6.66	\$ 5.79
11	Nylon Keepers	8865-1	\$ 9.45	\$ 6.82	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.90	no bid	\$ 6.98	\$8.98 (DeSantis N01 pack of 4)	\$ 6.66	\$ 5.79
12	Nylon Keepers	8865-2	\$ 9.45	\$ 6.82	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.90	no bid	\$ 6.98	\$8.98 (DeSantis N01 pack of 4)	\$ 6.66	\$ 5.79
13	Mirage Bskt-Weave Magazine Holder - double	7436-2	\$ 30.20	\$ 20.35	\$ 26.27	\$ 22.05	no bid	\$ 22.30	\$20.48 (U4 B/W)	\$ 21.27	\$ 18.51
14	Cordura Magazine Holder - double	8836-1	\$ 22.45	\$ 15.34	\$ 19.27	\$ 16.40	no bid	\$ 16.57	\$16.98 (DeSant N22)	\$ 15.80	\$ 13.75
15	Mirage Bskt-Weave Cuff Case w/ flap - single	7478-2	\$ 21.55	\$ 14.55	\$ 18.72	\$ 15.70	no bid	\$ 15.90	\$19.48 (DeSant U25)	\$ 15.17	\$ 13.20
16	Cordura Cuff Case w/ flap - single	8878-1	\$ 14.80	\$ 10.23	\$ 14.27	\$ 10.80	no bid	\$ 10.92	\$12.98 (DeSant N27)	\$ 10.42	\$ 9.06
17	Mirage Bskt-Weave Flashlight Case - Stinger	7418-7	\$ 17.25	\$ 11.82	\$ 14.27	\$ 12.60	no bid	\$ 12.74	\$16.48 (DeSant U55)	\$ 12.15	\$ 10.58
18	Cordura Flashlight Case - Stinger	8818-3	\$ 14.65	\$ 10.15	\$ 13.97	\$ 10.70	no bid	\$ 10.82	\$11.98 (DeSant N49)	\$ 10.32	\$ 8.98
19	Mirage Bskt-Weave Dbl Latex Glove Pouch	7496-2	\$ 17.25	\$ 11.82	\$ 15.97	\$ 12.60	no bid	\$ 12.74	\$11.48 (DeSant U58)	\$ 12.15	\$ 10.58
20	Cordura Double Latex Glove Pouch	8896-1	\$ 12.95	\$ 9.05	\$ 11.97	\$ 9.45	no bid	\$ 9.56	\$10.98 (DeSant N39)	\$ 9.12	\$ 7.93
21	Mirage Plainn Paddle Mag/Cuff Case-Glock 22/23	7479-1	not made	discontinued	\$ 11.97	not available	no bid	no bid	\$26.13 (AIP)	no bid	no bid
23	Mirage Bskt-Weave Double Cuff Case w/ flap	7457-2	\$ 26.70	\$ 17.86	\$ 21.97	\$ 19.50	no bid	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 16.38
24	Mirage OC Case for Mark III 2.0 oz can	7477-5	\$ 19.80	\$ 13.25	\$ 17.97	\$ 14.45	no bid	\$ 14.63	\$14.98 (DeSant U40)	\$ 13.95	\$ 12.14
25	Cordura OC Case for Mark III 2.0 oz can	8877-1	\$ 14.65	\$ 10.15	\$ 13.97	\$ 10.70	no bid	\$ 10.82	\$11.48 (DeSant N40)	\$ 10.32	\$ 8.98
OTHER LEATHER GEAR - ALL ITEMS BELOW ARE BASKET-WEAVE											
26	ALS Duty Holster, Level III Retention (Glock 22/23 w/ M-3 Light)	6360	\$145.70 (alt STX Tactical \$107.45)	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$102.00 (Level II available for \$99)	\$ 101.85	no bid	no bid	no bid
27	Belt Keeper, 1", hidden snap	62	\$ 8.80	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 5.40	\$ 4.43	no bid	no bid	no bid
28	Belt Keeper, 3/4", 2 snap	65	\$ 3.20	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 1.99	\$ 1.82	\$9.00 (DeSantis U01 B/W)	no bid	no bid

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

Leather & Nylon Gear

SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Inc.	Roper Supply	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	DeSantis olster & Leather Goods	Atlantic Tactical	GT Distributors, Inc.	
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
29	Belt Keeper, 1 1/4", heavy duty, 2 snap	655	\$ 5.80	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 3.60	\$ 3.30	no bid	no bid	
30	Mini Flashlight Carrier, fits Sure-Fire Lights	306	\$23.80 (alt STX Tactical \$23.00)	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 14.80	\$ 12.50	\$10.98 (DeSant U42)	no bid	
31	Hand-Held Flashlight Holder w/ flap	308	\$28.80 (alt STX Tactical \$24.80)	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 17.90	\$ 16.36	\$16.48 (DeSant U55)	no bid	
32	Handcuff Pouch, top flap, hidden snap	90HS/90H-HS	\$ 28.00	\$18.66 (Don Hume C304H.S)	no bid	no bid	\$ 17.00	\$ 15.91	\$19.48 (DeSant U25)	no bid	
33	Double Cuff Handcuff Pouch, top flap, hidden snap	290HS	\$ 39.40	\$25.14 (Don Hume C304-DH.S.)	no bid	no bid	\$ 24.59	\$ 22.39	no bid	no bid	
34	Radio Pouch, swivel, Safariland	762	\$41.25 (alt STX Tactical \$37.00)	\$24.02 (Don Hume DH Swiv Radio Holder)	no bid	no bid	\$ 27.00	\$ 21.02	\$25.48 (DeSant U51)	no bid	
35	OC Pouch, hidden snap for MK-111, 1.47 oz OC can	38/38HS	\$28.00 (all STX Tactical \$24.00)	\$16.27 (Don Hume C390-F-3H.S)	no bid	no bid	\$ 17.00	\$ 15.91	\$14.98 (U40)	no bid	
36	Mag Pouch, double, for Glock 22/23 models	77	\$36.20 (alt STX Tactical \$32.20)	\$19.70 (Don Hume D407H.S.)	no bid	no bid	\$ 22.55	\$ 20.57	\$20.48 (DeSant U41)	no bid	
37	Duty Belt, suede lined w/ hook&loop system, 2.25"	872V	\$68.85	\$32.60 (Don Hume B101-L-SL-FV)	no bid	no bid	\$ 43.20	\$ 43.86	\$39.00 (B32)	no bid	
38	Duty Belt, suede lined with buckle, 2.25"	872	\$ 64.90	\$30.49 (Don Hume B101-L-SL)	no bid	no bid	\$ 46.00	\$ 39.32	\$39.00 (B32)	no bid	
39	Duty Belt, contour with hook& loop system, 2"-2.25"	942	\$ 67.15	\$37.22 (Don Hume B120-FV)	no bid	no bid	\$ 44.70	\$ 40.68	no bid	no bid	
40	Duty Belt, Garrison hook and loop closure	999	\$ 36.00	\$15.86 (Don Hume B125)	no bid	no bid	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.45	\$20.98 (B18)	no bid	
41	Duty Belt, buckle-less reversible contour	992	\$ 38.65	\$17.71 (Don Hume B125-FV Contour)	no bid	no bid	\$ 25.70	\$ 23.41	no bid	no bid	
	Warranty:		Uncle Mike's/ Safariland - 1 yr fr purchase	See Bid	mfg warranty	lifetime ltd for mfg defects	Safariland - Factory warranty	1 year warranty	see attached to bid	mfg warranty	1 yr mfg warranty on defects
	Lead time:		Uncle Mike 15 days; other 20 days	30-45 days	30 days	10 days	0-45 days	70 days	30 days	14 days	30-45 days
Signature Page											
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order	specs for subs attached to bid	None	None	None	see bid	see attached to bid	None	None
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	.05% 15 days	None	None	None	1% 10 days	None	None

No Bid Statement received from ICS

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

ASP Batons & Accessories

	SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	Atlantic Tactical
Line	Description	Item/Model	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	21" Baton, black steel, foam grip (F21FB)	52411	\$ 74.60	\$ 60.90	\$ 59.59	\$ 59.32	\$ 55.19
2	26" Baton, black steel, foam grip (F26FB)	52611	\$ 78.85	\$ 64.40	\$ 62.44	\$ 62.73	\$ 58.37
3	21" Rotating sidebreak baton holder, bskt-wve	F26	\$32.30 (52433)	\$24.50 (52433)	\$ 24.00	\$23.86 (52433)	\$22.20 (52433)
4	21" Rot. sidebreak baton holder, ballistic-weave	F26	\$36.95 (52633)	\$24.50 (52435)	\$ 27.00	\$23.86 (52435)	\$22.20 (52435)
5	Baton Repair Kit	35103	\$ 72.85	\$ 60.70	\$ 49.00	\$ 57.95	\$ 53.93
6	Baton Armorer Kit	35100	\$ 85.70	\$ 71.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 68.18	\$ 63.44
7	Baton grip kits F16 and F26	35107	\$ 85.70	\$ 71.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 68.18	\$ 63.44
	Warranty:		free from defects	lifetime ltd for mfg defects	factory warranty	lifetime warranty	mfg warranty
	Lead time:		15 days	5-10 days	0-45 days	70 days	14 days
Signature Page							
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order	None	None	see bid	None
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	None	None	None

No Bid Statement received from Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply, Roper Supply, ICS, DeSantis, GT Distributors

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

Safariland Holsters

	SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	DeSantis Holster & Leather Goods
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Level II Retention Holster right/left hand basket-weave for Glock model 22	295	\$ 151.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 114.77	\$85.48 (DeSantis #078)
2	Safariland Level II Retention Holster, right/left handed, black basket weave for Glock 22 w/ Surefire X200 light	6280-836-81	\$133.30 (alt STX Tactical \$83.80)	\$ 90.00	\$ 101.00	no bid
3	Safariland Level II Retention Holster, right/left handed, black basket weave for Glock 22 or 23 w/ Streamlight M-3 light	6280-8321-81	\$133.30 (alt STX Tactical \$83.80)	\$ 90.00	\$ 101.00	no bid
4	Safariland Tactical Thigh-Rig Holster for Glock 22 or 23 w/ Surefire X200 or Streamlight M-3 light	6004	\$ 133.30	\$ 90.00	\$ 101.00	no bid
	Warranty:		one year from date of purchase	Safariland factory warranty	1 year warranty	see attached to bid
	Lead time:		20 days	0-45 days	70 days	30 days
Signature Page						
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order	None	see bid	see attached to bid
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	No	Yes	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	None	1% 10 days

No Bid Statement received from Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply, Roper Supply, Ray O'Herron, ICS, Atlantic Tactical, GT Distributors

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

OC (Pepper Spray)

	SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Inc.	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	Atlantic Tactical
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	First Defense Brand, OC, Mark 3, 2.0 oz	5039	\$ 11.90	\$13.13 (Aerko Punch II)	\$ 12.35	\$8.77 (Guardian AC00CS)	no bid
2	First Defense Brand, Inert Training Spray, Mark 4, 3.0 oz	5149	\$ 11.85	\$14.01 (Aerko Punch II Trainer)	\$ 12.30	\$6.89 (Guardian AS10DS)	no bid
3	ASP Brand Key Defender OC, Key Defender	52826 (55154?)	\$ 30.50	no bid	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.68	\$20.92 (55154, empty black)
4	OC Refills for Key Defenders (10 pack containers)	32815	\$ 58.75	no bid	\$ 45.90	\$11.59 (55112, twin packs)	\$5.70 (55110, not 10 pk)
5	Inert Refills for Key Defenders (10 pack containers)	32816	\$ 58.75	no bid	\$ 45.90	\$11.59 (55113, twin packs)	\$5.70 (55111, not 10 pk)
	Warranty:		OC 5 yrs from mfg date; key defenders for life; inserts 2 yrs from mfg date	no info	factory warranty	lifetime warranty	mfg warranty
	Lead time:		15 days	30-45 days	0-45 days	70 days	14 days
Signature Page							
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order	specs for subs attached to bid	None	specs for subs attached to bid	None
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	None	None	None

No Bid Statement received from Roper Supply, Ray O'Herron, ICS, DeSantis, GT Distributors

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

Handcuffs & Restraints

	SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Inc.	Roper Supply	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.	ICS	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	Atlantic Tactical
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Peerless Handcuffs, standard handcuffs with nickel finish	700	\$ 24.15	\$17.98 (Thompson 1010)	\$ 22.95	\$21.55 (4710)	\$ 26.40	\$ 19.99	\$ 20.57	\$ 21.43
2	Flex-Cuff Brand Disposable Restraint	5010-B	\$ 10.95	\$1.41 each (Thompson 8020)	\$0.78 each (EZ cuff 300 single loop 300-S)	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$637.48 (Kroll)	no bid
3	Disposable Restraint Cutter	5-0005	\$ 12.80	\$11.75 (Max-Cuff Cutter-CR)	\$4.00 (EZ Scissors)	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$11.84 (Kroll)	no bid
	Warranty:		warranted free of mfg defects	standard wear and tear	mfg warranty	lifetime ltd for mfg defects	lifetime	factory warranty	Peerles-lifetime; Kroll-30day warranty	mfg warranty
	Lead time:		10 days	30-45 days	30 days	not indicated	10-14 days	0-45 days	70 days	14 days
Signature Page										
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order; Flex-Cuff bid 8210-3-2 Monondnock 10-pack; Disposable cutter bid 8500-0-2	specs for subs attached to bid	None	None	None	None	see bid	None
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	.05% 15 days	None	None	None	None	None

No bid statement received from DeSantis, GT Distributors

BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM

Helmets

	SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Inc.	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.	Express Police Supply	Atlantic Tactical
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Protech TR2000 Lightweight Tactical Riot Helmet	TR2000	no bid	\$56.50 (Max Pro RD1002X)	no bid	\$ 139.99	no bid
2	Protech TR2000 Nape Curtain		no bid	\$13.50 (Max Pro Nape Pad)	no bid	\$ 12.00	no bid
3	Protech TR2000 Quick Release Buckle		no bid	\$9.55 (Max Pro QR/QR104)	no bid	\$12.00 (1003546)	no bid
4	Protech TR2000 NIJ 0104.02 4mm Faceshield		no bid	\$13.50 (Max Pro TA92)	no bid	\$30.00 (TA92-4)	no bid
5	Protech TR2000 CFP (Combi-Fit Pad) Suspension System		no bid	no bid	no bid	\$9.30 (1003006)	no bid
6	Protech TR2000 Chin Pad		no bid	\$5.75 (Max Pro OC103)	no bid	\$2.77 (1003005)	no bid
7	Protech TR2000 Drawstring Helmet Bag		no bid	\$14.50 (Max Pro 1199 Bag)	no bid	\$ 12.00	no bid
8	Premier Crown 900LT Liquitac Riot Duty Helmet	900LT	\$ 121.15	\$ 86.82	\$ 88.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 88.29
9	Premier Crown 900LT Snap-on Nape Pad	PC-NP1	\$ 23.05	\$ 17.17	\$16.60 (NAP1)	\$16.40 (NAP1)	no bid
10	Premier Crown 900LT Quick Release Buckle		\$9.65 (QIB1)	\$9.55 (QRB2)	\$6.55 (QRB2)	\$6.50 (2RB2)	no bid
11	Premier Crown 900LT NIJ 0104.02 Faceshield	FS2	\$ 27.70	\$28.96 (FS2LT)	\$23.75 (FS2LT)	\$23.00 (FS2LT)	no bid
12	Premier Crown 900 LT Optional Chin Pad	CP1	\$ 9.20	\$ 9.25	\$4.05 (CC1)	\$ 6.00	no bid
13	Premier Crown 900LT Carrying Bag	CB1	\$ 25.80	\$ 23.87	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.20	no bid
	Warranty:		no info available	see attached to bid	1 year ltd	factory warranty	mfg warranty
	Lead time:		15 days	30-45 days	10 days if in stock	0-45 days	14 days
Signature Page							
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order	specs for subs attached to bid	None	None	None
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	None	None	None

No bid statement received from Roper Supply, ICS, Mar-Vel, DeSantis, GT Distributors

**BID TABULATION FORM
POLICE GEAR - BID #0409-297
OCTOBER 1, 2009 @ 11:00 AM**

Riot Gear

	SUPPLIERS		Carpenter Uniform	Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Inc.	Roper Supply	Ray O'Herron Co., Inc.	Express Police Supply	Mar-Vel International, Inc.	Atlantic Tactical
Line	Description	Item/Model #	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Duty Bags	Hatch M2	\$58.50 (model #1015)	\$ 66.08	no bid	no bid	\$ 38.00	no bid	no bid
2	Flex Cuffs	Hatch, 10 pk	not made by Hatch	\$10.10 (Thompson)	no bid	no bid	no bid	no bid	no bid
3	Tactical Elbow Pads	Hatch EP300	\$12.80 (model #4500)	\$ 19.22	no bid	no bid	\$ 8.00	no bid	no bid
4	Tactical Gloves	Hatch LR10	\$21.60 (0201 - 0206)	no bid	no bid	no bid	\$ 13.00	no bid	no bid
5	Shin Guards	Hatch TS70 Centurion	\$44.25 (model 3514, 3515, 3516)	\$ 62.64	no bid	no bid	\$ 29.00	no bid	no bid
6	Upper Body Protection System	Hatch CPX2500	\$74.25 (model 3819-3824)	\$ 89.04	no bid	no bid	\$ 47.00	no bid	no bid
7	Millennium Gas Mask - med w/o canister	MSA10051287	\$ 295.75	no bid	no bid	\$ 335.95	no bid	\$ 273.70	\$ 253.73
8	Gas Mask Pouch	Blackhawk 56GMOOBK	\$ 55.70	\$ 42.83	\$ 44.97	\$ 46.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 36.94	\$ 36.63
9	Paulson body shield, 20"x36"x.15", ergonomic handle, quick release strap	BS-2	\$ 132.85	\$ 80.23	no bid	\$ 91.50	no bid	\$ 87.39	\$ 92.00
10	Paulson body shield, 24"x48"x.15", ergonomic handle, quick release strap	BS-3	\$ 143.20	\$ 87.55	no bid	\$ 98.56	no bid	\$ 94.20	\$ 96.66
	Warranty:		warranted free of defects for one yr	see attached to bid	mfg warranty	MSA-1 yr mfg defects; Paulson-1 yr ltd mfg defects	factory warranty	1 year warranty	mfg warranty
	Lead time:		15 days	30-45 days	30 days	20-30 days	0-45 days	70 days	14 days
Signature Page									
	Exceptions:		minimum \$250 order	specs for subs attached to bid	None	None	None	see bid	None
	Piggyback?		No, case by case	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
	Accept MasterCard?		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Quick pay discount:		None	None	.05% 15 days	None	None	None	None

No bid statement received from ICS, DeSantis, GT Distributors